
SCHEDULE CZECH U17
5 NATIONS TOURNAMENT

Camp Kladno - Tranas (SWE)
12.4. - 22.4.2024

Date Time Activity
12.4.2024 13:30 Sraz ČEZ stadion Kladno
Friday 14:00 meeting + svačina ZS

15:00 - 15:45 off-ice trénink
16:00 LED G

16:15 - 17:00 LED 1
17:15 - 18:00 LED 2

19:00 bus na hotel Botanika + check in
19:15 večeře
21:00 2.večeře
22:30 večerka

13.4.2024 8:45 snídaně
Saturday 9:45 bus na ZS

10:30 off-ice trénink
11:30 LED G

11:45 - 13:00 LED
13:45 bus na hotel Botanika
14:00 oběd
16:15 svačina
16:30 bus na ZS
17:00 meeting PP + PK
17:30 off-ice trénink
18:15 LED G

18:30 - 19:45 LED
20:30 bus na hotel Botanika
21:00 večeře
22:30 večerka

14.4.2024 8:45 snídaně
Sunday 9:45 bus na ZS

10:30 off-ice trénink
11:30 LED G

11:45 - 13:00 LED
13:45 bus na hotel Botanika
14:00 oběd
16:15 svačina
16:30 bus na ZS
17:00 meeting
17:30 off-ice trénink
18:15 LED G

18:30 - 19:45 LED
20:30 bus na hotel Botanika
21:00 večeře
22:30 večerka

15.4.2024 8:30 snídaně
Monday 9:15 bus na ZS - balení výstroje

10:00 bus na hotel Botanika
11:00 check-out
11:15 oběd
12:00 bus na letiště Praha
12:30 příjezd letiště Praha

15:05 - 17:00 Praha - Stockholm (SK 1768)
17:45 bus departure to Tranås - Stiga Arena
21:30 Stiga Arena arrival
22:00 Best Western Hotel Tranås Statt arrival + check in
22:15 dinner
23:00 lights out

16.4.2024 9:00 breakfast
Tuesday 11:45 lunch

1



12:30 bus to Stiga Arena
12:50 meeting (arena)
13:15 dryland
14:15 PRACTICE - Goalies

14:30 - 15:30 PRACTICE
16:30 bus to Best Western Hotel Tranås Statt
16:45 snack
19:00 dinner
21:00 snack
22:30 lights out

17.4.2024 7:30 breakfast
Wednesday 8:15 bus to Stiga Arena

8:45 dryland
9:45 - 10:15 GAME DAY SKATE

11:00 meeting (arena)
11:20 bus to Best Western Hotel Tranås Statt
11:30 lunch
13:20 bus to Stiga Arena

15:30 - 17:45 GAME CZE vs FIN
18:30 bus to Best Western Hotel Tranås Statt
19:00 dinner
21:00 snack
22:30 lights out

18.4.2024 8:30 breakfast
Thursday 9:45 bus to Stiga Arena

10:15 dryland
11:15 - 11:45 GAME DAY SKATE

12:30 meeting (arena)
12:50 bus to Best Western Hotel Tranås Statt
13:00 lunch
16:30 snack
16:50 bus to Stiga Arena

19:00 - 21:15 GAME  CZE vs SWE
21:45 bus to Best Western Hotel Tranås Statt
22:00 dinner
23:00 lights out

19.4.2024 7:45 breakfast (goalies + healthy scratch players)
Friday 8:15 bus to Stiga Arena (goalies + healthy scratch players)

9:00 - 9:30 GAME DAY SKATE

8:30 breakfast (players)
9:30 bus to Stiga Arena (players)

10:00 DRYLAND - GAME DAY
11:00 meeting (arena)
11:20 bus to Best Western Hotel Tranås Statt
11:30 lunch
13:20 bus to Stiga Arena

15:30 - 17:45 GAME  CZE vs SUI
18:30 bus to Best Western Hotel Tranås Statt
19:00 dinner
21:00 snack
22:30 lights out

20.4.2024 8:00 breakfast
Saturday 8:45 bus to Stiga Arena

9:10 dryland
10:00 PRACTICE - Goalies

10:10 - 11:00 PRACTICE
12:00 bus to Best Western Hotel Tranås Statt
12:15 lunch
15:00 snack

15:00 - 18:00 WILL BE SPECIFIED LATER
18:00 dinner
20:30 snack
22:30 lights out

2



21.4.2024 8:30 breakfast
Sunday 9:15 hotel check-out

9:30 bus to Stiga Arena
9:45 meeting (arena)

12:00 - 14:15 GAME CZE vs SVK
15:00 bus to Best Western Hotel Tranås Statt
15:15 lunch
15:45 bus to Arlanda airport - hotel Clarion
19:30 hotel check-in
19:45 dinner
21:15 snack
22:30 lights out

22.4.2024 9:00 breakfast
Monday 9:45 hotel check-out

10:00 airport check-in
12:30 - 14:25 Stockholm - Praha (SK 1767)

15:00 bus Kladno - ČEZ stadion
15:30 příjezd Kladno ČEZ stadion - ukončení akce

3


